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Number of Children at Home (8) and Census Family Structure (7) for the Census Families in Private Households of Canada, Provinces,
Territories, Census Divisions and Census Subdivisions, 2006 Census - 20% Sample Data

Geography = Yukon Territory / Territoire du Yukon a\

Number of children at
home (8)

Total - Families by number of
children at home

Total families without
children at home

Total families with children
at home

1 child at home
2 children at home

3 or more children at

home
Total children at home

Average number of children
at home per family
Note(s) :

& Data quality note(s)

10%.

Census family structure (7)

Total - Census Total couple Married couple Common-law Total lone-
family structure families families couple families| parent families
8,335 6,610 4,640 1,965 1,725

3,070 3,070 2,005 1,065 0

5,260 3,535 2,635 900 1,725

2,420 1,400 970 430 1,015

2,075 1,530 1,195 335 545

765 605 470 135 165

9,130.0 6,470.0 4,925.0 1,540.0 2,660.0

1.1 1.0 1.1 0.8 1.5

Female parent
families

1,285

1,285
760
415

105
1,970.0

15

Male parent
families

440

440
255
130

60
695.0

16

« Data quality index showing, for the long census questionnaire (20% sample data), a global non response rate higher than or equal to 5% but lower than

Source: Statistics Canada, 2006 Census of Population.
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