



## Census > 2006 Census: Data products > Topic-based tabulations >

Number of Children at Home (8) and Census Family Structure (7) for the Census Families in Private Households of Canada, Provinces, Territories, Census Divisions and Census Subdivisions, 2006 Census - 20% Sample Data

## Geography = Yukon Territory / Territoire du Yukon 🗘



Number of children at home (8)	Census family structure (7)						
	Total - Census family structure	Total couple families	Married couple families	Common-law couple families	Total lone- parent families	Female parent families	Male parent
Total - Families by number of							
children at home	8,335	6,610	4,640	1,965	1,725	1,285	440
Total families without children at home	3,070	3,070	2,005	1,065	0	0	O
Total families with children at home	5,260	3,535	2,635	900	1,725	1,285	440
1 child at home	2,420	1,400	970	430	1,015	760	255
2 children at home	2,075	1,530	1,195	335	545	415	130
3 or more children at home	765	605	470	135	165	105	60
Total children at home	9,130.0	6,470.0	4,925.0	1,540.0	2,660.0	1,970.0	695.0
Average number of children at home per family	1.1	1.0	1.1	0.8	1.5	1.5	1.6

## Note(s):



## 😃 Data quality note(s)

• Data quality index showing, for the long census questionnaire (20% sample data), a global non response rate higher than or equal to 5% but lower than 10%.

Source: Statistics Canada, 2006 Census of Population.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2007. Number of Children at Home (8) and Census Family Structure (7) for the Census Families in Private Households of Canada, Provinces, Territories, Census Divisions and Census Subdivisions, 2006 Census - 20% Sample Data (table). Topic-based tabulation. 2006 Census of

Statistics Canada catalogue no. 97-553-XCB2006009. Ottawa. Released September 12, 2007.

http://www12.statcan.ca/english/census06/data/topics/Print.cfm?PID=89019&GID=776848&D1=0&D2=0&D3=0&D4=0&D5=0&D6=0 (accessed June 08, 2009).

Back to referring page

Date modified: 04/01/2008 09:50:49 AM